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Memphis, TN 38166-0979

During a8 ctecent meeting at Step 2 of the Modified Article 1S -—
procedures, the question arose as to the language of Article

37.3, P 3, at page 122. The language states, °"Within 21 days
after the end of the deferment period, the senior bidder then -
qualified shall be permanently assigned...® Does the “then®

mean the employee must be qualified at the closing of the

posting or can an exployee qualify during the deferament period
(dbid on position with same scheme, different offdays and

qualified during interim period) and be then eligible for the
position?

In addition to the above, would an employee be eligible to
submit a 10-day letzer (37.3.7.8.) under the above
cictcumstances if they wvere not qualified at the closing of the
posting and subseqently bid on another position?

omas C. Hoppec
Manager, Labor Relations
Jacksonville, FL 32203-9401
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TH]S REFERS TO YOUR FEBRUARY 2, 1989, INGUIRY ON TWO ARTICLE 37
PROVISIONS. YOUR QUESTICNS WERE AS FOLLOWS:

DOES THE “THEN QUALIFJEDY PORTION OF AXTICLE 37, SECTION 3, F-3
ON PAGE 122 MEAN THE EMPLOYEE MUST BE CUALIFIED AT THE CLOSING
OF THE POSTING OR CAN AN EMPLOYEE CUALIFY DURING THE DEFERMENT
PERIOD (BI!D ON ASSIGNMENT VWITH SAME SCHzMz, DITFIRENT OFF DavE
N2 OUALIFY DURINE THE INTERIM PERIOD) AND BE T+-EN ELIBIBLE ¥0K
THE POSITION?

REESDNEE:r IN THIS LaB=, THE EMPLOYEE CCEZ NCT =&y TQ Bz
"UA IFI"D AT THE CLOSING OF THE POSTINZ: “QUWEVE=: JF ME B:z(CaME &
sU SFUL BITDER ON ANCTHER ASSIGNMENT WITH T-I SAME SC=ITME 8.7

'..JI"-4 O'FFER‘:'N' OF= DAYS, HE WOULD KHaVZ TC SOLLTW THE PRCOVICIONE
CF ARQT(CLE 37, E2lTICN 3, F-B AND EUBMIT 70 MANAZIMENT IN
WRITING WITHIN TN DAYS KIS ELECTION TO REMAIN 2 LIVE BIZDZ= CN
ONE CKR MORE OTHER ASZIGNMENTSE FCR WHIC- CUALIFZIZD.

ENDTHES EXAMF_E WIUL. BE AS FOLLOMWE: (uf3«( HC===ER EBID
ACTIGNMENT WITH ETHEME A, HE ALS0 BI!CS CN ANCTSIR ASEZ!
WilT~ SCHEMES A 8 8. HE IS NOT ANNCONIZIZ a2 SE\'ICQ Bi30Ex 0\ T2
TIRET ASEIGNMENT -l' K STHEEME A, BUT IS ANNCUNCZD aS THE SZIN!IOK
2]DDER ON THE ASSIGNMENT WITH SCHEMES A & 5. CLERK HOBFZ==%
QUALIFIES ON ECHEME A AND IS PROCEEDING TC GUALIFY ON SCHEME B.
AT THAT POINT, THE SENIOR BIDDER ON THZ ASSIGN™INT WITH SCHEME &
CECIDED TO WITHDRAYW FOR WHATEVER REAZCN. [F C_ZkK HOPPEX It T#=Z
SENIOR ¥YTHEN QUALIFIEDY BIDDER (WITH EIHEYE A)s CLERK HCFPER
WOLLD BE ANNOINCESD AS THE SUCCESSFILA B:iDDEX ON T=E SCHEMEZ A
ASSIGNMENT AND COMPENSATED FOR THE TRAINING ON SCHEME A.

YOUR SECOND INCQUIRY HAS BEEN ADDREEEED IN THE A3CVE EXAMPLEES.
REMEMEER, ARTICLE 37, SECTION 3, F=8 ONLY APPLIES WHEN AN-
EMFLOYE: 1S DESIGNATED AS SUCCE‘:SFLFL BIDDER AND VWISHES TO REMAIN
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